#### 900260991 07/18/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pull-A-Part, LLC		07/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regions Bank			
Street Address:	1180 West Peachtree Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 900			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30309			
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Serial Number: 85364285		BE SMART PULL-A-PART			
Registration Number: 2322219		PULL-A-PART			
Registration Number: 2818800		PULL-A-PART			
Registration Number:	2308678	THE BEST STRIP JOINT IN TOWN.			
Registration Number:	2823835	UNJUNKYARD			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

mrussell@kslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: King & Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0425** 

900260991

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.009034		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell		
Signature: /Mark Russell/			
Date:	07/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Pull-A-Part - Executed Notice of Grant of SI in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Pull-A-Part - Executed Notice of Grant of SI in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Pull-A-Part - Executed Notice of Grant of SI in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Pull-A-Part - Executed Notice of Grant of SI in Trademarks#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0426

#### NOTICE

**OF** 

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 18, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01:21143901.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0427

# PULL-A-PART, LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Very truly yours,

PULL-A-PART, LLC, a Georgia limited liability

company

By: Name:

fille:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0428

## PULL-A-PART, LLC/REGIONS BANK NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGIONS BANK	
as Administrative Agent	
By: Su Il	
Name: Sott J. Rossman	_
Title: 5VP	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

DMSLIBRARY01:21144089.2

## Schedule 1

## PULL-A-PART, LLC

Trademark Report by	Mark					Printed:	8/27/2013	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE*	FILED	APP(#	REGOT	8£0#	***************************************	STATUS	CLASSES
BE SMART, PUL	L-A-PART							
UNITED STATES	FULLIT	7/8/2011	95/364/285			***********	ALLOWED	085,03
035 - Retail store 039 - Automobile	services and distributor salvage services	ship in the Seld o	finew and used au	domobile parts: p	urchasing ager	nts in the	field of used aut	omobiles
PULL-A-PART								
UNITED STATES	4199-10-0023	10/10/1997	75/371,260	2/20/2000	2,322,219	•••••	REGISTERED	035,03
	services and distributor used automobiles, nam : Design	•		arwa elidomoti				
UNITED STATES	4199-10-0022	1/8/2002	78/359,970	3/2/2004	2,818,800	*************	CANCELLED	035,03
	services and distributor			somobile parts				
039 - Purchasing	used automobiles, nam	ely, automobile s	alvage services					
THE BEST STRI	P JOINT IN TOWN	8						
UNITED STATES	4199-10-0020	6/15/1999	78/602,478	1/18/2000	2,308,878		REGISTERED	039
939 - Automobile	salvage services							
UNJUNKYARD								
UNITED STATES	4199-10-0021	1/10/2002	78/380,192	3/16/2004	2,823,835		REGISTERED	03/

035 - Procurement, namely, purchasing automobiles for others; retail store services featuring new and used automobile parts

DMSLIBRARY01:21143901.2

**RECORDED: 07/18/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0430